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2017 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL  
WAVE 28 August 
FINAL TOPLINE 

August 7 – August 21, 2017 

TOTAL N=4,971 
 
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE 
 
Now on a different topic… 
ASK ALL: 
THERMO We'd like to get your feelings toward a number of groups on a “feeling thermometer.” A 

rating of zero degrees means you feel as cold and negative as possible. A rating of 100 
degrees means you feel as warm and positive as possible. You would rate the group at 
50 degrees if you don’t feel particularly positive or negative toward the group. 
 
How do you feel toward [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE]? [Enter the number in the box 
between 0 and 100 that reflects your feelings] 

 

 
Rating of  
0 to 24 

Rating of  
25 to 49 

Rating of  
50 

Rating of  
51 to 75 

Rating of  
76 to 100 

No  
Answer 

Mean 
rating 

ASK FORM 1 [N=2,565]: 
a. Republicans        

Aug 8-21, 2017 31 16 24 14 12 2 41 
Nov 29-Dec 12, 2016 23 10 28 15 21 3 50 

Mar 2-28, 2016 25 15 29 13 16 2 46 
        

b. Democrats        
Aug 8-21, 2017 28 14 23 16 18 1 45 
Nov 29-Dec 12, 2016 19 13 26 14 24 3 52 
Mar 2-28, 2016 22 12 26 15 23 2 51 
        

c. College professors        
Aug 8-21, 2017 16 8 26 16 33 2 58 
        

d. Police officers        
Aug 8-21, 2017 10 8 16 19 45 2 67 
        

ASK FORM 2 [N=2,406]: 
e. Liberals        

Aug 8-21, 2017 24 10 33 13 18 2 47 
        

f. Conservatives        
Aug 8-21, 2017 16 15 33 14 20 2 51 
        

g. Teachers        
Aug 8-21, 2017 4 4 14 18 59 1 78 
Nov 29-Dec 12, 2016 4 4 15 17 57 3 78 
        

h. People in the military        
Aug 8-21, 2017 3 2 11 12 70 1 83 

Nov 29-Dec 12, 2016 3 3 14 11 67 2 82 

Mar 2-28, 2016 5 1 12 10 70 1 82 

 
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
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Now on a different topic… 
[PROGRAMMING NOTE: RANDOMIZE ORDER OF DESCREP/DESCDEM AND 
AGREEREP/AGREEDEM AS BLOCKS. RANDOMIZE ORDER OF QUESTIONS WITHIN EACH 
BLOCK.] 

 
[RANDOMIZE ORDER OF DESCREP AND DESCDEM] 
ASK ALL: 
DESCREP Would you say the term “Republican” describes you… 
 

Aug 8- 
Aug 21 

2017  

Mar 2- 
Mar 28 

2016 
31 NET Well 35 

9 Very well 8 
23 Fairly well 27 

67 NET NOT well 63 
25 Not too well 29 

42 Not at all well 33 
1 No answer 2 

   
 
[RANDOMIZE ORDER OF DESCREP AND DESCDEM] 
ASK ALL: 
DESCDEM Would you say the term “Democrat” describes you… 

 
Aug 8- 
Aug 21 
2017  

Mar 2- 
Mar 28 
2016 

42 NET Well 41 
13 Very well 11 
28 Fairly well 30 

57 NET NOT well 57 
23 Not too well 27 
34 Not at all well 30 

1 No answer 2 
   

 

[RANDOMIZE ORDER OF AGREEREP AND AGREEDEM] 
ASK ALL: 
AGREEREP Thinking about political issues, how often do you tend to agree with the positions of the 

Republican Party? 
 

Aug 8- 
Aug 21 

2017  

Mar 2- 
Mar 28 

2016 
6 Almost always 5 
19 More than half of the time 21 
20 About half of the time 24 
25 Less than half of the time 26 
28 Almost never 22 

2 No answer 2 
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[RANDOMIZE ORDER OF AGREEREP AND AGREEDEM] 
ASK ALL: 
AGREEDEM Thinking about political issues, how often do you tend to agree with the positions of the 

Democratic Party? 

 
Aug 8- 
Aug 21 
2017  

Mar 2- 
Mar 28 
2016 

9 Almost always 8 
24 More than half of the time 25 
22 About half of the time 24 

21 Less than half of the time 22 
23 Almost never 20 
2 No answer 2 
   

 
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE 

 
 
 

 


